ORDINANCE No: 277

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF PATTERSON HEIGHTS, BEAVER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 272 WHICH ALLOWED FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF AN INDEPENDENT AUDITOR AND ABOLISHED THE ELECTED BOROUGH AUDITOR POSITIONS.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Patterson Heights adopted Ordinance No. <u>272</u> on December 17, 2014 allowing for the appointment of an Independent Auditor and abolishing the elected borough auditor positions; and

WHEREAS, upon consideration of the 2016 budget the Borough of Patterson Heights intends to repeal appointment of an independent auditor, repeal the abolishment of the elected borough auditor positions, and intends for the elected borough auditors to perform the yearly audits of the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Patterson Heights now intends to repeal said Ordinance No. <u>272.</u>

NOW THERFORE BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED, by the Council of the Borough of Patterson Heights, Beaver County, Pennsylvania and it is hereby ordained and enacted with the authority set forth in the Pennsylvania Borough Code as follows:

| 1. | That the Ordinance No. <u>272</u> | 272 adopted on December 17, 2014 is hereby Repealed. | | |
|-----------|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------------|--|
| ORDAI | INED AND ENACTED this | day of | , 2015. | |
| (SEAL) | | BOROUGH OI | BOROUGH OF PATTERSON HEIGHTS | |
| ATTEST: | | | | |
| Secretary | | By:Presider | nt . | |
| | APPROVED this | day of | , 2015 | |
| | | | | |

Mayor